



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

**Revision to a Request for Supply
Arrangement - Révision à une demande
pour un arrangement en matière
d'approvisionnement**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation
demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Ship Construction, Refit and Related
Services/Construction navale, Radoubs et services
connexes

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

6C2, Place du Portage

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet (RHIB) and Inflatable Boats (IB)	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation E60MC-190001/A	Date 2019-03-28
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client E60MC-190001	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
File No. - N° de dossier 043mc.E60MC-190001	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$MC-043-27240	
Date of Original Request for Supply Arrangement 2019-03-15 Date de demande pour un arrangement en matière d'app. originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-04-30	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Tinkess, Dianne	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 043mc
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 420-5325 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the solicitation. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de l'invitation.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required	Yes - Oui	No - Non
Accusé de réception requis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

This solicitation amendment 002 is raised to provide this question and answer set 2 and amend article 4.1.1.1.1.

Question and Answer Set 2.

Question 1.

Under Part 5, Article 5.2.8 – Welding Certification

- b. In addition to the CSA standards, all welding will be done in accordance with the requirements of the following specification:

CT-043-EQ-EG-001-E, Canadian Coast Guard Welding Specification, August 2017.

Will the following components of the CCG Welding Specification be a part of all contracts that result from the SA?

- 1. 5.6.1 Monthly Facility Audits by the CWB
- 2. 5.6.10.1 Inspection procedures and techniques are to be prepared by Level 3 personnel for each inspection method required
- 3. All liquid penetrant and x-ray testing requirements

We have worked on previous contracts where the specification required the welding be done in accordance with the CT-043-EQ-EG-0001-E specification, but the above sections were removed due to the requirements being deemed excessive for smaller builds as the specification was designed with large ship building in mind.

Answer 1.

Contractors that receive a Request for Proposal (RFP) and resulting contract as a result of this Supply Arrangement that utilizes the CCG Specification - CT-043-EQ-EG-001-E, Canadian Coast Guard Welding Specification, August 2017, must abide by all of the components of the cited specification.

Question 2.

In section 4.1.1.1.1, it is stated that the potential supplier would need to provide evidence of experience in construction of the various vessels within the last five years. Could this period be changed to ten years?

Answer 2.

Yes, the period of construction experience will be changed to 10 years.

- 1. For Article 4.1.1.1.1 Vessel Construction Experience

Delete: Article **4.1.1.1.1 Vessel Construction Experience** in its entirety

Insert: New Article 4.1.1.1.1 Vessel Construction Experience, below

The Supplier must provide objective evidence of experience in the construction of vessels of the size, type and complexity subject to the appropriate stream of Annex “A” of this Request for Supply Arrangement. To demonstrate this experience, the Supplier must provide:

- a. detailed list of such vessels built within the last **Ten (10)** years, pursuant to TP 1332 latest edition, Construction Standards for Small Vessels, Non-Pleasure craft;
- b. photographs of vessels of listed;
- c. (for listed TP 1332, non-pleasure craft sold within the last **Ten (10)** years only) purchaser’s name and contact information, and the date of sale.

The Supplier must also provide details on how the materials and equipment used in the construction, manufacture of the proposed vessel is suited to the operating and environmental conditions that the vessel may encounter.